Docket No.: 3524 P 002 11-16-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 160 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (emp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mark Verschuur Name: FAIRMONT MEDICAL PRODUCTS PTY. LTD. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4/21 Malvern Street ★ Assignment Merger **VIC 3153** ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other City: Bayswater, Australia State: ZIP: Execution Date: October 8, 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/356,220 (filed July 16, 1999) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Monique A. Morneault, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive - 5300 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 State: IL City: Chicago ZIP: 60606 00000331 09356220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/14/2000 MTHAIL 40.00 00 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Monique A. Morneault October 30, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/356,220

Filing Date: July 16, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in an ENDOSCOPIC DRAPE and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to FAIRMONT MEDICAL PRODUCTS PTY. LTD., and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of FAIRMONT MEDICAL PRODUCTS PTY. LTD. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof. becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform. upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Mark Verschuur

WITNESS

Micic Lover

EMNINE HARVEY

80418

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/01/2000 REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0561